OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor

Lono Beach. CA 90802-4664

== (= B = B <> N 4 ) B - Y 7 B b

[\ TR | TR\ TR \ TN N T 1N N o T G S O U 1 S Ty
ggmmhmmﬂomm\lmmamm—t

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 34406

34406

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 34406 (“Amendment”)

is made and entered, in duplicate, as of July 12, 2018 for reference purposes only, pursuant

to a minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on
August 16, 2016, by and between JACOBS PROJECT MANAGEMENT CO., a Delaware
corporation (*Consultant”), with a place of business at '2600 Michelson Drive, Suite 500,
Irvine, California 92612, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation (“City”).

WHEREAS, City and Consultant entered into Agreement No. 34406 (as
previously amended, the “Agreement”) whereby Consultant agreed to provide the
specialized services as described in Request for Qualifications AP16-105; and -

WHEREAS, City and Consultant desire to correct a mistake to the insurance
provisions of the Agreement and attach a supplemental rate sheet;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and
conditions herein contained, the parties agree as follows: |

1. Sections 5.E. and 5.F. of the Agreement are hereby amended and
restated in their entirety to read as follows:

“E.  Excess liability insurance on a following form basis over the
coverage provided in Sections 5.B., 5.D., and 5.F. with limits in an amount of Five
Million Dollars ($5,000,000) per claim and in aggregate covering the services
provided pursuant to this Agreement. Any combination of primary and excess limits
will satisfy the total limits requirements.”

“F.  Professional liability or errors and omissions liability insurance
in an amount Two Million Dollars ($2,000,000) per claim and in aggregate coveﬁng
the services provided pursuant to this Agfeement."

2. The Rates contained in Exhibit “B-2” to this Amendment hereby
supplement the rates currently attached to the Agreement. Exhibit “B-2” to this Amendment

is hereby incorporated into the Agreement as a supplement to the existing Exhibit “B".
1

RFAbg A16.01626
‘clbetyatiorney\Cycam$:Ciylawd2:WPLacs\D023\P026/00804972 dorx




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Fioor

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

o © 0o ~N O Ui AW NN =

N N nN N N N =y ry — e - — - -t —_ —

3. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions

contained in Agreement No. 34406 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force

-and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

JACOBS PROJECT MANAGEMENT Cco.,
a Delaware corporation

i

September 20 ,2018 By \”M\
Name__Issam Khalaf \\
Title  Vice President, West Reglon PMCM Mgr

oy

p
&,@agﬂ‘fwﬁ4

2018 By (peetfon o
Name ‘7w fellss £7 ,g,,wﬁg
Title == .00 20 5S¢ &

Tom Modica
Assistant City Manager «sqn<itant”

EXECUTED PURSUANT .
TO SECTION 301 OF  CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal

THE CITY CHARTER‘ corporation
(O e o 7B LU

City Manager

“City"
This Second Amendment to Agreement No. 34406 is approved as to form on

0 »:)(“\‘&f \3/ . 2018.

AFAbg A16-01626
\\clbctyattorney\Cycom$\Ctylawd2WPDocs 0023, F026\10904573 docx




EXHIBIT “B-2”

Rates or Charges



Cost Proposal by Time and Materials JACOBS.

Title/Category | Personnel . Direct Labor Rate ~ Overhead |

Deputy Construction Manager .

_ Airfield Office Engmeer . ‘Jonathan Schnelder .

Principal Inspector | DannyBesabella |
Notes :
1. Above listed rates have been established for Airfield Construction Management Services
2. Above listed rates are effective June 1, 2018 through December 31, 2018

2.a. (Newly created Deputy Construction Manager rate effective through December 31, 2018)
3. Above listed rates are based on the At-Site overhead rate for Buildings and Infrastructure Americas Design for the Fiscal
Year Ended September 29, 2017.
4. Buildings and Infrastructure Americas Design is a Business Unit of Jacobs Engineering Group Inc.
5. Direct Labor Rate is maximum compensation for that Labor Category. Rates listed for named personnel are based on
actual direct labor rate. ‘
6. Other Direct Costs (ODC) will be billed at actual cost without markup
7. Project vehicles rate of $4.59/hr may be added to full-time positions listed above (if requested in lieu of ODC with monthly
invoices)

RFQ No. AP16-105 ' Airfield CM
Engineering Services for Various Development Projects at Long Beach Airport 8/3/2018



